TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM771000

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|---------------------------------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Agora Solutions, Inc. | FORMERLY Figure Solutions, Inc. | 11/30/2022 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PayScale, Inc. | |
|-------------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 113 Cherry Street | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 96140 | |
| City: | Seattle | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: | 98104 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: WASHINGTON | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 97213659 | AGORA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6152591470 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6152591450

Email: trademarks@arlaw.com Kristina Montanaro Schrader **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1600 West End Ave

Address Line 2: **Suite 1400**

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 030495-1 |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kristina Montanaro Schrader |
| SIGNATURE: | /Kristina Montanaro Schrader/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/30/2022 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Agora Solutions - Payscale Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007904 FRAME: 0932

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** is entered into as of November 30, 2022, by and between Agora Solutions, Inc. (formerly known as Figure Solutions, Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and PayScale, Inc., a Washington corporation (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the following trademark and the application therefor:

AGORA, U.S. serial no. 97213659

together with the goodwill attaching thereto (all together the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor, pursuant to the terms of an Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 10, 2022, to the line of goods and services and related business of the Assignor to which the Mark pertains, and that line of goods and services and related business is ongoing and existing;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor has in and to the Mark and the application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the line of goods and services and related business which is symbolized by the Mark, and along with any right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR: AGORA SOLUTIONS, INC.

(formerly known as Figure Solutions, Inc.)

| DocuSigned by: |
|--|
| Signature: James Restern EC005051813B40C |
| James Redfern Name: |
| Title: CFO |
| 11/30/2022 Date: |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007904 FRAME: 0933

RECORDED: 11/30/2022